

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 101061, Version: 1

101061 Original

THE CHAIR

Resolution approving a Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Milwaukee and the Milwaukee Professional Fire Fighters Association Local #215.

This resolution approves the terms of a memorandum of understanding between the City of Milwaukee and the Milwaukee Professional Fire Fighters Association Local #215, relative to the cash payout to firefighter recruits of unused 2010 vacation leave.

Whereas, the City negotiating team and the Milwaukee Professional Fire Fighters Association Local #215, have reached an agreement on a memorandum of understanding regarding payout of unused vacation leave to firefighter recruits; and

Whereas, this memorandum of understanding constitutes the full and complete settlement of the matter which is set forth in the memorandum of understanding and copies of this memorandum are attached to this file and incorporated herein as though fully set forth at length; now, therefore be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the memorandum of understanding between the City negotiating team and the Milwaukee Professional Fire Fighters Association Local #215, the terms of which are set forth in a document annexed to this file, be approved; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the proper City officers be and hereby are authorized and directed to take the necessary action to implement the terms of this memorandum of understanding; and, be it

Further Resolved, That such sums as are necessary for the implementation of the aforementioned memorandum of understanding in accordance with its terms and conditions be obtained for and charged to the appropriate departmental budget accounts in accordance with the customary reporting and accounting requirements.

Department of Employee Relations JJA

Vac Payout Resolution Labr\Lo-215